COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2022 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR NON-UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2022 Capital Budget for Non-Utilities be 

increased from Seventeen Million, Three Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-

Nine ($17,376,949) Dollars to Eighteen Million, One Thousand, Eight Hundred-Sixty-Two 

($18,001,862) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed:  

Account # 2019 Bond Issue    From  To  

66002  Isolated Intersections          $   89,966         $             - 

66003  Traffic Safety Improvement      5,997      3,007